
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031674-2024 

Contract

CO Construction - Civil Works - LT17 Orkney 1227

Scottish Hydro Electric Transmission plc

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-031674

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874d  

Published 3 October 2024, 11:50am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Hydro Electric Transmission plc

200 Dunkeld Road

Perth

PH1 3AQ

Contact

Gerry Sweeney

Email

gerard.sweeney@sse.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031674-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031674-2024
mailto:gerard.sweeney@sse.com


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKM - Scotland

National registration number

SC213461

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

https://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/
https://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CO Construction - Civil Works - LT17 Orkney 1227

Reference number

7741

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45232220 - Substation construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Call - Off Contract from FW - Construction - Civil Works - Multi-Site 0726. Cable civils to
install AC Underground Cable (UGC), including a fibre optic connection, from a new
Substation near Finstown on the mainland of Orkney to the land / subsea transition joint at
Warebeth on Orkney (approximate length 13.5km), and from the subsea / land transition
joint at Dounreay, Caithness, to the proposed new Dounreay West Substation near the
existing 275/132kV substation (approximate length 1km). The Contractor also designs and
installs 2No. Landfall HDDs at both Warebeth on Orkney (approximate length 1200m) and
Dounreay (approximate length 840m), including associated works.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands



Page 4 to 6

Main site or place of performance

Orkney

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Call - Off Contract from FW - Construction - Civil Works - Multi-Site 0726. Cable civils to
install AC Underground Cable (UGC), including a fibre optic connection, from a new
Substation near Finstown on the mainland of Orkney to the land / subsea transition joint at
Warebeth on Orkney (approximate length 13.5km), and from the subsea / land transition
joint at Dounreay, Caithness, to the proposed new Dounreay West Substation near the
existing 275/132kV substation (approximate length 1km). The Contractor also designs and
installs 2No. Landfall HDDs at both Warebeth on Orkney (approximate length 1200m) and
Dounreay (approximate length 840m), including associated works.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000006

/Notice/000006-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

28305

Title

CO Construction – Civil Works – LT17 Orkney 1227

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

R.J. McLeod (Contractors) Limited

2411 London Road

Glasgow

G32 8XT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

National registration number



Page 6 to 6

SC028565

The contractor is an SME

No

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Scottish Hydro Electric Transmission plc

200 Dunkeld Rd

Perth

PH1 3AQ

Email

gerard.sweeney@sse.com

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:gerard.sweeney@sse.com
https://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T15:58:24+0100
	TCPDF




